$\frac{1}{2}$	RESOLUTION #49-2010						
2 3 4	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee.						
5	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:						
6 7 8 9	WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Oneida County Corporation Counsel that after the earliest time for filing nomination papers, the County cannot enact any salary adjustments pertaining to the elected positions of Sheriff and Clerk of Court, and						
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, it is appropriate to provide fair and equitable wage increase to the Offices of Sheriff and Clerk of Court, for the term of office, and						
13 14 15 16 17	WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee, having reviewed the internal and external wage comparables of the elected positions, does recommend a wage adjustment for each calendar year 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.						
18 19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs that the annual salaries for the positions of Sheriff and Clerk of Court be established as of January 1 st of the year indicated below.						
21 22 23 24 25 26	ELECTED OFFICIAL Sheriff Clerk of Court	ANNUAL R <u>2011</u> \$78,040 \$56,688	<u>2012</u> \$80,381	<u>2013</u> \$81,989 \$59,556	<u>2014</u> \$83,629 \$60,748		
26 27 28 29	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that an employee in one of the positions identified above who takes the County's health plan shall pay 5% of the monthly premium towards the cost of the health plan.						
30 31 32	A fiscal impact statement is a	attached here	eto and made a	part hereof.			
32 33 34	Vote Required: Majority	=	2/3 Majority = _	³ ⁄4 N	Majority =		
35 36 37	The County Board has th by the Corporation Coun	-	•		lo; , Date:	as reviewed	
38 39 40	Approved by the Labor R	elations Emp	oloyee Services	Committee th	is 5 th day of N	lay, 2010.	
40 41 42	Offered and passage mo	ved by:	<u> </u>	Super	visor		
43 44				Super			
45 46				Super	visor		
47 48 40				Super	visor		
49 50 51	Ayes			Super	visor		
~ 1	//y00						

52					
53	Nays				
54					
55	Absent				
56					
57	Abstain				
58					
59	Adopted				
60					
61	by the County Board of Supervisors this 18 th day May, 2010.				
62					
63	Defeated				
64					
65					
66	Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, County Board Chair			